
Members List

2018-10-26

Argyle Louise 339-1111 215 Prichard Road Comox V9M 2N3 louiseargyle@shaw.ca

Arnold Marjorie 703-0873 1382 Sitka Ave. Courtenay V9N 8H3 marjarnold@shaw.ca

Atkinson Theresa 792-3408 #21-1700 Cumberland Rd Courtenay V9N 2E9 terrydar@live.com

Barker Colleen 240-3298 2050A Choquette Rd Courtenay V9N 3N2 colleen.h.barker@gmail.com

Beacham (L) Diane 337-8476 2309A Enns Rd. Black Creek V9J 1H7 dianathebeach@gmail.com

Bearpark Val 337-8527 3772 Dohm Rd. Black Creek V9J 1E7 valbodo@hotmail.com

Bell Wanda 871-8083 2483 Tiger Moth PL. Comox V9M 4J4 wanda.h.bell@shaw.ca

Benson Catherine 604-657-7297 #19-500 Colwyn St. Campbell River V9W 5J2 chikadd@shae.ca

Bocking Barbara 331-0101 776 Monarch Dr. Courtenay V9N 8R7 gbocking@shaw.ca

Bollinger Linda 248-5042 922 Lakes Blvd. Parksville V9P 1P8 lsbmudge@gmail.com

Bourque Terry 871-6714 1253 Cumberland Rd Courtenay V9N 2E8 cyclephile1@gmail.com

Boyle Joan 339-6234 1115 Sandpines Cres Comox V9M 3V3 joanboyle1812@gmail.com

Boyle June 337-8610 2040 Eyre Rd. Black Creek V9J 1A4 juneandjim@shaw.ca

Brydges Henny 338-5942 199 - 31 Street Courtenay V9N 8X1 blomster2016

Bunting Bente 339-1997 2225 Waveland Rd Courtenay V9J 1X8 bunting5@telus.net

Castiglia Sandra 427-9779 5005 Spence Rd Courtenay V9N 9S1 sandysbaking@gmail.com

Caswell Brenda 703-0022 5074 Willis Way Courtenay V9J 1L7 brenda@brendacaswell.ca

Caswell Karen 941-7170 2402 Tutor Dr Comox V9M 0A7 maxxcat@shaw.ca

Cave Diane 792-0802 P.O. Box 1179 Cumberland V0R 1S0 dianecave52@gmail.com

Chipperfield Gail 339-9202 629 Jubilee Court Comox V9M 4G8 chipandgail@shaw.ca

Clark Paulette 871-6150 #14-1050 8th St Courtenay V9N 4A5 pauletteclark@shaw.ca

Clement Karen 898-7784 P.O. Box 804 Cumberland V)R 1S0 khccan0503@gmail.com

Constabel Christa 335-1352 4764 Kilmarnock Dr Courtenay V9N 9S4 christa.constabel@icloud.com

Corman Loraine 703-1620 2663 Rydal Ave Cumberland V0R 1S0 kindreds789@gmail.com

Crawford Ardythe 336-8140 #10 - 3355 1st St Cumberland V0R 1S0 ardythec@telus.net

Crewe Sam 897-3253 2601 Hebrides Cres Courtenay V9N 3Z7 skcrewe@gmail.com

Cullen Connie 780-888-7066 Box 3743 Courtenay V9N 7P1 quiltmom2809@hotmail.com

Daley Stacie 465-2357 2220 B Embleton Cresc. Courtenay V9N 8W9 stacie_daley@yahoo.com

Davies Diane 338-9385 2381 Elmo Road Courtenay V9J 1S4 dianelynn7420@gmail.com

Davis Janis 337-8783 8980 Oakes Rd. Black Creek V9J 1J2 jrdavis4@shaw.ca

Deane-Clark Heather 871-2703 2479 Wairn Pl. Courtenay V9N 4A6 kcjade@shaw.ca

Donnelly Monika 204-721-4288 Box 141 Lazo V0R 2K0 maxadonnelly@gmail.com

Dowe Wendy 339-9146 511 King Road                      Comox V9N 3S7 wendysew@shaw.ca
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Elfstrom Adrienne 248-2960 P.O. Box 839 Errington V0R 1V0 aelfstro@shaw.ca

Engerer Shirley 218-7006 9383 Bracken Rd. Black Creek V9J 1J2 shirleyengerer@gmail.com

Esrskine Carol 941-3647 148 Donovian Place Comox V9M 2S1 carolderskine@gmail.com 

Essery Terryl 757-8414 4496 Sunwood Place Bowser V0R 1G0 terrylessery@gmail.com

Evanochko Christene 778-585-0749 61-2001 Blue Jay Place Courtenay V9N 4A8 evanochko@shaw.ca

Fawcett Valerie 336-8259 2853 Penrith Ave. Cumberland V0R 1S0 vallarry_50@hotmail.com

Fentiman Joan 338-4052 578 Washington Cres Courtenay V9N 7S5 thefents@shaw.ca

Flaman Laura 335-3125 6561 Walker  Road Fanny Bay V0R 1W0 laura.flaman@yahoo.ca

Flanagan Debbie 616-2752 P.O. Box 66 Black Creek V9J 1K8 debsbluemoose@yahoo.ca

Forsayeth Sandra 941-1022 #5-1600 Balmoral Ave Comox V9M 2N2 dougandsandra@shaw.ca

Forsythe Betty 338-2927 #8-1700 Cumberland Rd Courtenay V9N 2E9 bandforsy@shaw.ca

Fraser Jan 339-7075 1412 Quarry Place Comox V9M 3C3 jan.fra@shaw.ca

G Tannes sennatt@telus.net

Germain Susan 338-0805 2527 Englad Rd Courtenay V9N 9M5 suegermain@me.com

Greening Jackie 941-6751 #15-730 Aspen Rd Comox V9M 0A4 jackie_greening@yahoo.ca

Gurney Joan 334-1001 4990 Headquarters Rd Courtenay V9J 1P2 intahsis@shaw.ca

Gouthro Rita 890-0559 #17-1270 Guthrie Rd Comox V9M 4J9 rgouthro@telus.net

Hall Marlene 703-9514 #16-2727 Bristol Way Courtenay V9N 3R4 quiltingathome@shaw.ca

Hall Mary-Ellen 586-5820 856 Aberdeen Dr. Parksville V9P 2L9 mehall.hall5@gmail.com

Hammond Kim 248-2932 851 Reid Rd. Parksville V9P 2E6 trilliums@shaw.ca

Hampton Gayle 202-3866 283 Arizona Dr Campbell River V9H 0C4 flower-gardener@hotmail.com

Hansen Eva 738-0208 1200 Sunrise Dr Qualicum Beach V9K 2B9 greatpatterns@gmail.com

Hansen Sharon 702-0486 1027 Evergreen Ave Courtenay V9N 6Y1 sharon.hansen677@gmail.com

Harding Betty Jane 792-1209 1405 Mallard Dr Courtenay V9N 8J8 betty.harding@shaw.ca

Hawkins Peggy 604-518-3296 215-1540 Piercy Avenue Courtenay V9M 3E9 peggy.h@capitalstructures.ca

Hertwig Wyona 336-8530 2692 B Kendal Ave Cumberland V0R 1S0 ghertwig@telus.net

Hill Jan 941-7012 #402-2275 Comox Ave Comox V9M 1X6 janpeterhill@yahoo.ca

Ireson Clare 778-839-2162 3772 Roy Creek Rd Royston V0R 2V0 ireson.clare@gmail.com

Jagat Leslie 890-7597 2336 Bolt Ave Comox V9M 4A8 lesliejagat@gmail.com

Johnsen Joan 335-2333 410 McKay Rd. Fanny Bay V0R 1W0 forjj1@shaw.ca

Johnson Luca 792-2243 1383 Sitka Ave. Courtenay V9L 8H3 luca.s.johnson@hotmail.com

Jones Lois 888-8678 1968 Crowne Isle Dr Courtenay V9N 0C1 dljones@telus.net

Jones-Gould Anita 890-9848 1790 Astra Rd Comox V9M 4B6 ajonesgould@gmail.com

Keenan Gail 336-2424 2810 Ulverson Ave Cumberland V0R 1S0 gailkeenan@telus.net
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Kemp Patti 338-0608 1985 Robert Lang Dr. Courtenay V9N 1A4 pakemp@shaw.ca

King Gail 703-2604 1780 Valley View Dr. Courtenay V9N 8S4 mg.king@shaw.ca

Kirkoski Gail 890-1003 2335 Bolt Ave. Comox V9M 4A8 gkirkoski@hotmail.com

Krotz Shirley 871-1894 2055 Nevis Pl Courtenay V9N 9V5 skrotz@shaw.ca

Kruselincki Karen 218-0022 207 - 1290 Crown Isle Dr. Courtenay V9N 0B8 klkruse@shaw.ca

Kulicki Nell 898-8642 898 Crown Isle Dr. Courtenay V9N 8R5 mekulicki@shaw.ca

Labrecque Florence 335-3134 205 Spindrift Rd. Courtenay V9N 9S9 froghollow@shaw.ca

Lampron Michele 792-1570 1591 Osprey Place          Courtenay V9N 7Y1 michelamp@hotmail.com

Latham Sharon 339-6492 1414 Anderton Rd. Comox V9M 3Z6 lsharonl@shaw.ca

Letkeman Margaret 594-8777 1516 Memory Lane Qualicum Beach V9K 2A9 johnnmarg@telus.net 

Levirs Brenda 336-2335 P.O. Box 869 Cumberland V0R 1S0 blevirs@gmail.com

Lewis Jean 897-0490 1472 Valley View Dr Courtenay V9N 8S7 jean@lewis.bc.ca

Lineker Bonnie 339-2726 266 Alpine Street Comox  V9M 1G2 bonnielee1@shaw.ca

Lobban Gayle 336-2980 P.O. Box 857 Cumberland V0R 1S0 allanlobban@shaw.ca

Longland Sandra 941-1013 #35 - 677 Bunting Pl Comox V9M 3S1 slongland@shaw.ca

Love Colleen 871-7727 1399A 20th Sreet Courtenay V9N 2G3 cddllove@shaw.ca

Luck Beverly 334-3889 1769 Hobson Ave. Courtenay V9N 8S4 bluck2053@telus.net

Lyall Gladi 339-2489 1227 Guthrie Rd. Comox V9M 3Y5 gladbob@shaw.ca

MacDonell Sandy 702-0068 #37-2001 Blue Jay Pl Courtenay V9N 4A8 bcsandymac@gmail.com

MacEchern Pat 331-0025 21300 Robert lane Dr Courtenay V9N 1A3 pat55rick@hotmail.com

Manders Tina 338-9947 #12 -1755 Willemar Ave Courtenay V9N 3M5 tinamanders@shaw.ca

Mathers Linda 926-0675 257 Virginia Dr. Campbell River V9W 8H7 mathers3@telus.net

Maxwell Debbie 941-2284 #312-1537  Noel Ave Comox V9M 3H8 no

McCullough Anne 871-1933 2323 Harmston Ave Courtenay V9N 7G4 aemccul@gmail.com

McDonald Linda 334-4294 2420 Lomond Pl Courtenay V9N 9J3 lmcdonal@shaw.ca

McEwen MaryJean 339-3395 #205-1811 Comox Ave Comox V9M 3L9 mjmcewen2015@gmail.com

McEwen Pat 941-3949 263 Alpine St Comox V9M 1G1 pat.mcewen@shaw.ca

McLean Sandi 951-3344 5-161 Shelly Road Parksville V9P 2H8 funwithscrapbookin@gmail.com

McLeod Johanne 338-7834 1645 Sitka Ave. Courtenay V9N 8W8 jomcleod@telus.net

Melnick Janie 337-5848 9015 Clarkson Ave Black Creek V9J 1B3 janiemel@telus.net

Mercer JulieAnn 337-0042 7062 Railway Ave Courtenay V9J 1N4 abbeyacres@telus.net

Messer Barbara 702-2548 545 Washington Cres. Courtenay V9N 7S4 cozykittens55@gmail.com

Metner Carol 871-6671 1 Little Bear Way Royston V0R 2V0 cimetner@shaw.ca

Meunier Kathy 897-1137 4946 Willis Way Courtenay V9J 1L6 kathymeunier@hotmail.com
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Michaluk Bev 941-6999 2241 April Place Comox V9M 1J9 photoandfabricartist@gmail.com

Miller Irene 337-8070 2115 Saratoga Rd. Black Creek V9J 1A2 jimiller@telus.net

Morden Mary Lou 335-1430 1313 Schmidt Road Denman Island V0R 1T0 birdy@live.ca

Morrison Judy 890-1053 506 Lazo Rd. Comox V9M 3V1 morrison.judy@gmail.com

Murray Betsy 335-0522 4880 Island Hwy S Courtenay V9N 9S3 betsymurray@shaw.ca

Nagle Joy 218-5881 206-840Braidwood Rd Courtenay V9N 3R9 sewest67@gmail.com

Nicholas Mary 338-1937 2080 Evans Pl Courtenay V9N 0A2 romar@telus.net

Nickason Gwen 334-3739 1767 Trumpeter Cres. Courtenay V9N 8S4 no

Norrad Pat 334-3401 2391 Orkney Pl    Courtenay V9N 1G5 gpnorrad@telus.net

Payne Linda 951-3814 120-1500 Cumberland Rd Courtenay V9N 2E9 50ljpayne@gmail.com

Pearson Alexis 871-8718 5025 Headquarters Rd. Courtenay V9J 1P2 alexis@homein.ca

Picot Claudette 338-4629 #151-202 31st St Courtenay V9N 9E2 cmp100@telus.net

Pinke Theresa 650-8587 2484 Kinross Pl Courtenay V9N 1Y2 tk181282@gmail.com

Power Verna 339-0298 640 Moralee Dr. Comox V9M 1A5 rvpower@shaw.ca

Price Cecelia 339-0820 45-700 Canaster Way Comox V9M 0B6 kacprice@telus.net

Purchase Anneli 339-7380 120 Sandcliff Drive Comox V9N 3W5 anneli.purchase33@gmail.com

Rabbitt Cheryl 890-0622 1442 Jackson Dr Comox V9M 4E5 cheryl_rabbitt@shaw.ca

Reid Lynda 951-8084 2890 Sunset Terrace Qualicum Beach V9K 2L7 lyndaatthelake@gmail.com

Richert Susan 890-9705 2458 Canuck Pl Comox V9M 0A9 hgrskr@telus.net

Ritchie Beth 339-5435 160 Donovan Dr. Comox V9M 2R9 ritchie68@shaw.ca

Robertson Raelene 941-3536 #20-1270 Guthrie Rd Comox V9M  4J1 rjrobb@shaw.ca

Ross Karen 336-8377 4314 Minto Rd. Courtenay V9N 9P7 karen.ross@shaw.ca

Ryan Margaret 331-0157 1159 Zeballos Dr Courtenay V9N 8P7 dmryan4751@gmail.com

Rychkun Hope 335-3142 207 Spindrift Road Courtenay V9N 9S9 hope@edrychkun.com

Salo Sheri 336-2558 3668 Trent Rd Courtenay V9N 9Z4 slowoaks@gmail.com

Schick Marilyn 334-0322 3130 Klanawa Cres Courtenay V9N 2Z9 marilynjschick@gmail.com

Schille Sandy 871-3739 2130 Sussex Drive Courtenay V9M 0E3 schilles@shaw.ca

Schmidt Gladys 338-8955 2480 England Rd. Courtenay V9N 9M5 gladys.ken@shaw.ca

Schwab Therese 650-4016 5511Apple Rd Courtenay V9J 1P5 thereseschwab@gmail.com

Scott Sidnee 941-1115 1258 Potter Pl. Comox V9M 4H5 sidneescott@telus.net

Schut Jessie 331-0156 2116 Robert Lang Dr. Courtenay V9N 1A3 j.schut@shaw.ca

Scrase (L) Sheila 898-8872 1120 Thorpe Courtenay V9N 7K7 smscrase@telus.net

Shearer Myra 338-9597 3801 Turnbull Rd. Courtenay V9N 9R5 myra.shearer@telus.net

Sherstone Coby 334-9754 2268 Stirling Cres. Courtenay V9N 9W6 dshersto@shaw.ca
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Shymko Joan 871-4512 6210 Whitaker Rd Courtenay V9J 1Y4 joanshymko@gmail.com

Smith Bonnie 752-6326 495 Baylis Rd. Qualicum Beach V9K 2G2 smith-lbp@shaw.ca

Taschereau-Mamers Anne 334-1948 3823 Laurel Drive Royston V0R 2V0 lamamers@telus.net

Thomas Nerissa 941-1809 656 Olympic Dr. Comox V9M 4G6 quilterthomas@gmail.com

Thorne Trudy 339-6423 #86 - 717 Aspen Rd. Comox V9M 3X4 totrude@gmail.com

Tinckler Rosanne 338-7557 #31 - 2010 20th St Courtenay V9N 2G6 rosannetinkler@gmail.com

Tutt Susan 897-0282 3901 Royston Rd. Royston V0R 2V0 susantutt@shaw.ca

UnRuh Diana 778-992-4645 2660 Inverclyde Way Courtenay V9N 4A6 finsmother@gmail.com

Vadeboncoeur Terry 338-9116 1825 Cousins Ave. Courtenay V9N 3N4 t-dduval@telus.net

vanBoeschoten Liz 941-2754 #7-1220 Guthrie Rd Comox V9M 4A6 lizvanb@shaw.ca

Warner Lois 339-3742 2256 Idiens Way Comox V9M 3Y9 barlo@shaw.ca

Watkins Julie 897-3349 2235 Valley View Dr Courtenay V9N 8S5 julie@wocco.com

Watson Connie 890-1948 #214-2187 Comox Ave Comox V9M 1P5 clouwat@shaw.ca

Webber Carreen 871-5109 768 Royal Place Courtenay V9N 8R7 wwebhouse@shaw.ca

White Daniele 650-6279 2741 Swanson Steet Courtenay V9N 0C8 daniele.rey41@gmail.com

Whitehouse Joy 335-2992 P.O. Box 8 Denman Island V0R 1T0 nortec1@telus.net

Wood Anita 871-4404 1925 Vera Drive Courtenay V9J 1W5 alwood@telus.net

Woodbeck Shirley 338-1176 #104 - 2727 1st St. Courtenay V9N 9C8 srwoodbeck@shaw.ca

Yells Margaret 339-2227 667 Torrence Rd. Comox V9M 3H6 margaret.yells@gmail.com

Zuchetto Colleen 871-2431 1480 Thorpe Ave Courtenay V9N 7K7 rczuchetto@shaw.ca
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